
3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101San Diego Unified Port District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12021-0357 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Officer Reports

File created: In control:9/30/2021 Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/12/2021

Title: OFFICER’S REPORT

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDERS PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 110:

A) Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 2021-10 with Schindler Elevator Corporation - 30
Calendar Day Time Extension thru 09-19-21

B) Change Order No. 02 for Contract No. 2021-01 with M-Rae Engineering, Inc. - Increases
Contract by $17,767.90

C) Change Order No. 01 for Contract No. 2020-04 with Sierra Pacific West, Inc. - 43 Calendar
Day Time Extension thru 10-15-21

D) Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 2020-12 with Capital Industrial Restoration, Inc. -
Increases Contract by $6,148.54

E) Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 2021-10 with Schindler Elevator Corporation - 60
Calendar Day Time Extension thru 11-18-21

F) Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 2019-38 with SOLPAC Construction, Inc. dba Soltek
Pacific Construction Company - Increases Contract by $48,107.00 & 33 Calendar Day Time Extension
thru 10-04-21

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF COST RECOVERY USER FEE WAIVERS GRANTED BY THE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 106:

A) Request for User Fee Waiver Form from San Diego County Regional Airport Authority
(SDCRAA) for 2020-137 SDCRAA Project Management Complex (PMC), for total amount $18,578.00

B) Request for User Fee Waiver Form from San Diego County Regional Airport Authority
(SDCRAA) for 2020-119 SDCRAA Ground Transportation Vehicle Staging Facility, for total amount
$21,360.00

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF RENT REVIEWS CONSENTED TO ADMINISTRATIVELY
PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 355 AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 10, 2017:

None to Report

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF ENCUMBRANCES CONSENTED TO ADMINISTRATIVELY
PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 355 AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 10, 2017:

None to Report

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF LEASE AMENDMENTS CONSENTED TO ADMINISTRATIVELY
PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 355 AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 10, 2017:

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


A) Amendment No. 1 to Lease (#70517) with Seaport Harbor Investment Properties, Inc. dba
Magnuts - Amends Section 4.2.4 Related to COVID-19 Rent Relief

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

File #: 2021-0357, Version: 1

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

